#### 502567227 11/13/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2613040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date
4S3 BIOSCIENCE, INC.	03/28/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALERION THERAPEUTICS, INC.
Street Address:	100 MAIN STREET
City:	CONCORD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01742

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12589118

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)235-9492 Phone: 617-951-7000

Email: ginny.blundell@ropesgray.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: **ROPES & GRAY LLP** Address Line 1: PRUDENTIAL TOWER Address Line 2: 800 BOYLSTON STREET

BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106199-0002-101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GINNY BLUNDELL
Signature:	/Ginny Blundell/
Date:	11/13/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change\_Name#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 031627 FRAME: 0359** 

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "4S3 BIOSCIENCE, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "4S3 BIOSCIENCE, INC." TO "VALERION

THERAPEUTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH

DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2013, AT 12:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5101709 8100

130371386

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

**RECORDED:** 11/13/2013

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 0328472

DATE: 04-02-13

PATENT REEL: 031627 FRAME: 0360